10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RECEIVED
OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

Fisher & Associates PROCUREMENTAPPEALS
Attorneys at Law DATE: 3 -1-19

Suite 101 De La Corte Building ) '

167 East Marine Corps Drive mivie:_£.080aM By
Hagétfia, Guam 96910 FILENO OPA-PA:____ 1900

Phone (671) 472-1131
Fax (671) 472-2886

IN THE APPEAL OF JJ GLOBAL
SERVICES

IN THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
FOR THE TERRITORY OF GUAM

OPA-PA 19-001
WITNESS LIST

)
)
)
)
Appellant )
)
)

COMES NOW the Guam Visitors Bureau (GVB) and notices all interested

parties

matter;

that it intends to call the following persons or entities to testify in this

1. Mr. Garrett Aguon, GVB
Ms. Lisa Linek, GVB

Ms. Christine Lizama, GVB
Ms. Rose Meno, JJ Global

A

Any person or entity identified in any witness list filed in this

mmer

Attorney for Guam
Visitors Bureau

matter.




