1 2 3 4 5	Fisher & Associates Attorneys at Law Suite 101 De La Corte Building 167 East Marine Corps Drive Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Phone (671) 472-1131 Fax (671) 472-2886
6 7	IN THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY FOR THE TERRITORY OF GUAM
8 9) OPA-PA 19-001 IN THE APPEAL OF JJ GLOBAL SERVICES) WITNESS LIST
10	Appellant)
12	
13	COMES NOW the Guam Visitors Bureau (GVB) and notices all intereste
14	parties that it intends to call the following persons or entities to testify in this
15	matter;
16	1. Mr. Garrett Aguon, GVB
17	2. Ms. Lisa Linek, GVB
18	3. Ms. Christine Lizama, GVB
19	4. Ms. Rose Meno, JJ Global
20	5. Any person or entity identified in any witness list filed in this
21	matter.
22	ZLWA
23	Thomas J. Fisher
24	Attorney for Guam Visitors Bureau